

MACT 257/23  
SURAJ Vs. RAHUL

17.09.2024

Present: Ms. Deepika Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Shri Ramesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver.  
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for registered owner.  
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for registered owner that copy of DAR has not been supplied till date. Let the same be supplied today itself.

Put up for WS on behalf of registered owner on **19.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.09.2024