

MACT 257/23  
SURAJ Vs. RAHUL

10.12.2024

Present: Ms. Ila Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.  
Shri Ramesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for driver.  
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for owner.  
None for possessory owner  
Shri Sujit Kumar Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Last opportunity is granted to registered owner and  
possessory owner to file their WS, failing which, their defence  
shall be struck off.

Put up on 11.02.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.12.2024